

Commission of Inquiry Respecting the Muskrat Falls Project

NEWS RELEASE

INQUIRY'S FORENSIC AND INVESTIGATIVE AUDITOR ESTABLISHES CONFIDENTIAL ANONYMOUS REPORTING PROCESS

Grant Thornton has requested that the Commission of Inquiry Respecting the Muskrat Falls Project communicate the following:

As part of its investigative audit work steps, Grant Thornton has established its Confidential Anonymous Reporting for Employees ("**CARE**") accessible to Nalcor employees (past and present), Government of Newfoundland and Labrador employees (past and present), vendors and consultants that are either actively or have been historically involved in the Muskrat Falls project.

CARE has been established to promote open communication while maintaining your anonymity.

About CARE:

- Managed by Grant Thornton's forensic accounting and investigative services professionals
- Submissions may be made anonymously
- Enable two way communication while maintaining anonymity

Reports can be made 24/7 in any of four ways:

- Secure website (<u>www.grantthorntoncare.ca</u>)
- Confidential, toll free number 1-855-484 CARE (2273)
- Anonymous email access: <u>UseCare@ca.gt.com</u>
- Secure postal box: CARE FAIS,

11th Floor, 200 King St. West, Toronto, ON, M5H 3T4

Who receives submissions:

• All submissions will be received directly by Grant Thornton.

Reports to **CARE** will be accepted until August 31, 2018.

Media contact:

Vicky Rivers Manager, Media Relations Grant Thornton LLP (416) 366 4240 Victoria.Rivers@ca.gt.com

2018 04 26